## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 866 by Representative Amedee

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "attorney fees;" and before "and to" insert "to provide for an
- 3 exception;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 19 after "Use" delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 8, after "imposition" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or that
- 8 creates an unreasonable"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 9, after "burden" and before the period "." insert "on the individual"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "C. (1) A violation of this Section shall result in a fine not to exceed one
- thousand dollars and a"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 17 "D. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to hospitals, as defined by
- 18 R.S. 40:2102, or nursing facilities, as defined by R.S. 40:2009.2, if the Centers for
- Medicare and Medicaid Services mandate or require as a condition of participation
- 20 that patient care employees receive any biologic, vaccine, drug, pharmaceutical,
- 21 <u>medical device, gene therapy, DNA- based product or RNA-based product which has</u>
- been Authorized for Emergency Use.